08-16-2001 FORM PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC (Rev. 6-93) SHEET Patent and Trademark Offic 101813125 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings $\Leftrightarrow \Leftrightarrow \nabla$ To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or compathered 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and adding Yano Giken Co., LTD. Waterworks Technology Devel Ondanikation 190. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 1-3-2700; Umeda 1-chome ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger Kita-ku, Osaka, Japan ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name City: _ □ Other State: ZIP: Execution Date: July 26, 2001 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☑ No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5,806,896 Additional numbers attached?

Yes

No 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Name: Russell D. Orkin Internal Address: Webb Ziesenheim Logsdon ☑ Enclosed Orkin & Hanson, P.C. Street Address: 700 Koppers Building ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
 436 Seventh Avenue

 City:
 Pittsburgh
 State:
 PA
 ZIP:
 15219-1818

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached cop

is a true copy of the original document.

Russell D. Orkin Cassella, Cyc

Name of Person Signing Signature Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 2

8. Deposit account number:

(Attach triplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

August 8, 2001

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Office of Public Records, Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335

Washington, D.C. 20231

08/15/2001 LMUELLER 00000208 5806896

01 FC:581

40.00 CP

PATENT REEL: 012059 FRAME: 0514

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, YANO GIKEN CO., LTD., a corporation of Japan, located and doing business at 1-3-2700, Umeda 1-chome, Kita-ku, Osaka, Japan (hereinafter called "Assignor"), is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment (Reel/Frame 7947/0292), of United States Letters Patent No. 5,806,896, issued September 15, 1998, and entitled "Fluid Transport Pipe Joint"; and

WHEREAS, WATERWORKS TECHNOLOGY DEVELOPMENT ORGANIZATION CO., LTD., a corporation of Japan, located and doing business at 1-3-2700, Umeda 1-chome, Kita-ku, Osaka, Japan (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the right, title, and interest in and to said United States Letters Patent and the inventions covered thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee United States Letters Patent No. 5,806,896, and any continuations, divisionals and reissues thereof, and the inventions covered thereby, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term for which the said patent is granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said patent, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

AND, Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner for Patents to record this assignment to Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements inconsistent therewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this assignment to be executed effective the <u>26th</u> day of <u>July</u>, 2001.

YANO GIKEN CO., LTD.

Name: Masatoshi YA

Title: President

Witness:

PATENT REEL: 012059 FRAME: 0515

RECORDED: 08/13/2001